# 502796739 05/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843335

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
	Name	Name		Execution Date	
JAN ARIE ALDO HUIZE	R				05/06/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	PARAD	GM TECHNO	DLOGY SERVICES B.V	<i>'</i> .	
Street Address:	AMBAC	HTSWEG 7			
City:	GROOT	-AMMERS			
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	2964 ZC	ì			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Gotal: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		4119983			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		248)433-7274			
Correspondence will b US Mail.	e sent to	the e-mail ac	ldress first; if that is u	insuccessf	ul, it will be sent via
<b>Phone:</b> 248-4		10 100 7001	33-7381		
	Email: cwillia				
		williams@dic	kinsonwright.com		
Correspondent Name:	١	williams@dic VILLIAM H. H	kinsonwright.com IONAKER		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	۱ د	williams@dic VILLIAM H. H DICKINSON V	kinsonwright.com IONAKER NRIGHT PLLC	_	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	\ [ 2	williams@dic VILLIAM H. H DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I	kinsonwright.com IONAKER WRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300	D	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	\ [ 2	williams@dic VILLIAM H. H DICKINSON V	kinsonwright.com IONAKER WRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300	D	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		williams@dic VILLIAM H. H DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I	kinsonwright.com IONAKER NRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	williams@dic VILLIAM H. F DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I ROY, MICHI 70183-0	kinsonwright.com IONAKER NRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084	0	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	williams@dic VILLIAM H. F DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I FROY, MICHI 70183-0 WILLIAI	kinsonwright.com IONAKER NRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084 00011	0	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	williams@dic VILLIAM H. F DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I FROY, MICHI 70183-0 WILLIAI	ckinsonwright.com IONAKER WRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084 D0011 M H. HONAKER I H. Honaker/	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	williams@dic VILLIAM H. H DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I ROY, MICHI 70183-0 WILLIAI /William	ckinsonwright.com IONAKER WRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084 D0011 M H. HONAKER I H. Honaker/	)	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	williams@dic VILLIAM H. F DICKINSON V 600 W. BIG I FROY, MICHI 70183-0 WILLIAI /WILLIAI 05/06/20	ckinsonwright.com IONAKER WRIGHT PLLC BEAVER RD., STE. 300 GAN 48084 D0011 M H. HONAKER I H. Honaker/	)	

	Docket No.
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	70183-00011

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the below designated patent application:

attached hereto.

United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/119,983 , filed on February 4, 2014

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Title of the Invention

### WIRELINE APPARATUS

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Jan Arie Aldo Huizer	Rivierdijk 370, Hardinxveld-Giessendam, NL-3372 BT, Netherlands

Assignee

Name	Address	
PARADIGM TECHNOLOGY SERVICES B.V.	Ambachtsweg 7 Groot-Ammers 2964 ZG Netherlands	

[Page 1 of 2]

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

70183-00011

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

#### Inventor's Signatures

Name	Signature/Date
Jan Arie Aldo Huizer	Signature/Date May 6tt 2014
	2

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 032829 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 05/06/2014**